TEMPT 3

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

GROSSEN

FARBE
RAHMEN
GABEL

KOMPONENTEN

XS
Black, Dark Purple
ALUXX-Grade Butted Aluminum

SR Suntour XCT HLO 27.5", 100mm Travel, Lockout, with Preload
Adjuster

LENKER
VORBAU
SATTELSTUTZE
SATTEL
PEDALE
ANTRIEB

Giant Connect Trail
GiantSport, 6 Degree
Giant Sport, 30.9

Liv Connect (Upright)
MTB Caged, 9/16"

SCHALTHEBEL
UMWERFER
SCHALTWERK
BREMSEN
BREMSHEBEL
KASSETTE
KETTE
KURBEL

LAUFRADER

Shimano Altus, 3x8
Shimano Altus

Shimano Acera

Tektro M285 [F] 160 [R] 160
Tektro HDC-M290
Shimano HG31, 11x34
KMC Z8

ProWheel Burner-101P, 24/34/42

TRETLAGER
FELGEN
NABE

SPEICHEN
REIFEN

Feimin FP-902W
Giant GX03V 27.5" 6061 Aluminum, Double Wall, 21mm Inner Width

[F1Giant Tracker Sport QR, Loose Ball [R] Giant Tracker Sport QR, Loose
Ball

Stainless 14G

Maxxis Ikon 27.5x2.2", 60 TPl Wire bead

MODELL-MERKMALE

ALUXX-grade Aluminium frame

SR Suntour XCT 100mm fork with hydraulic lockout
Shimano Altus/Acera 2x9 speed shifting

Tektro M285 hydraulic disc brakes

Giant GX03 aluminium double-wall rims
Color:Black, Dark Purple

& ALUXX

GEOMETRIEDATEN

RAHMEN Xs
Sitzrohrlange (mm) 350
Sitzrohrwinkel 74.0°
Oberrohrlange (mm) 550
Steuerrohr-Lange (mm) 95
Steuerrohr-Winkel 68.0°
Gabelneigung (mm) 42
Trail (mm) 99
Radstand (mm) 1082
Kettenstreben-Lénge (mm) 440
Tretlager-Hohe (mm) 45
Stack (mm) 572
Reach (mm) 386
Uberstandshohe (mm) 666
Lenkerbreite (mm) 690
Vorbaulédnge (mm) 40
Kurbelldnge (mm) 170
Radgrosse 27.5"

Spezifikations-, Preis- und Farbaenderungen vorbehalten.

S
390
735°
570
105
68.0°
42
99
1098

45
582
397
683
690
50
170
27.5"

M
440
735°
590
135
68.0°
42
99
1121

45
609
409
728
750
60
170
27.5"

Civ

490
73.0°
605
160
68.0°
42
99
1132

45
633
a1
761
750
70
175
27.5"
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